Sealed Bid #13020 - La Porte Annual Concrete Street, Sidewalk, and Drainage Repair A. Base Bid Unit Items

					Brooks Concrete		Teamwork Construction	
Item No.	Item Description	иом	QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Remove 6" pavement including curb	SY	641	\$7.65	\$4,903.65	\$16.00	\$10,256.00	
2	6" concrete pavement including curb	SY	641	\$47.88	\$30,691.08	\$49.00	\$31,409.00	
3	6" subgrade removed and backfilled with 6" cement stabilized sand 6" high early strength concrete	SY	75	\$40.39	\$3,029.25	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	
4	pavement (7 sack/cy)	SY	70	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$59.00	\$4,130.00	
	Remove existing top and throat of catch basin and construct new top and throat to type C inlet standards Remove existing storm sewer (15" or	EA	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,080.00	\$7,560.00	
6	18" diameter) {1 x 28' lowa/E. D St.; 2 x 28' lowa/E. F St.} Construct 24" storm sewer (15" or 18" diameter) {lowa/E.D. St.; 2 x 28"	LF	84	\$5.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	
	Iowa/E. F St.}	LF	84	\$60.00	\$5,040.00	\$94.00	\$7,896.00	
	Modify existing inlet to accept 24" storm sewer	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	
8	Traffic control and regulation (01555)	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
9	6" concrete driveway	SY	25	\$47.88	\$1,197.00	\$49.00	\$1,225.00	
	Total Project Base Bid:				\$54,480.98		\$79,281.00	

B. Bid Alternate #1 - Hillridge/Rosebery Intersection

				Brooks Concrete		Teamwork Construction	
Item No.	Item Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
B1	Remove 6" pavement including curb	SY	920	\$7.65	\$7,038.00	\$16.00	\$14,720.00
B2	6" concrete pavement including curb	SY	920	\$47.88	\$44,049.60	\$49.00	\$45,080.00
B3 B4	6" subgrade removed and backfilled with 6" cement stabilized sand 6" high early strength concrete pavement (7 sack/cy)	SY SY	100	\$40.39 \$5.00	\$4,039.00 \$500.00		, ,
	Remove existing top and throat of catch basin and construct new top and throat to Type C inlet standards	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,080.00	\$4,320.00

I		Remove existing handicap ramps and						
	B6	replace with TXDOT Type 9	EA	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,440.00	\$5,760.00
	B7	Sodding	SY	150	\$3.96	\$594.00	\$7.50	\$1,125.00
	B8	6" driveway	SY	25	\$47.88	\$1,197.00	\$49.00	\$1,225.00
		Remove and replace existing 4" depth						
	В9	concrete walk	SF	40	\$5.50	\$220.00	\$7.00	\$280.00
		Total Project Bid Alternate #1:				\$62,037.60		\$79,910.00

C. Bid Alternate #2 - Concrete Sidewalk Raising

				Brooks Concrete		Teamwork Construction	
ltem No.	Item Description	иом	QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
C1	Raising concrete sidewalk, change in grade equal to 4" or less Raising concrete sidewalk, change in	SF	28802	\$3.13	\$90,150.26	\$2.70	\$77,765.40
C2	grade greater than 4"	SF	625	\$3.24	\$2,025.00	\$2.70	\$1,687.50
	Total Project Bid Alternate #2:				\$92,175.26		\$79,452.90

GRAND TOTAL OF BID \$208,693.84 \$238,643.90

Information reflects pricing only and other factors may be including during the evaluation process